Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medennium, Inc.		02/07/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ciba Vision AG	
Street Address:	Hardhstrasse 15	
City:	CH-8424, Embrach	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

Name:	Ciba Vision Corporation	
Street Address:	1460 Johns Creek Parkway	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30097	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532974	PRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Sabarra

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0018

900050459

- 840<u>.00</u>

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOCH - 0603115	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Sabarra	
Signature:	/nancy sabarra/	
Date:	06/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=060606-0603115-PRL-asignment PRL-Medennium to Ciba#page1.tif source=060606-0603115-PRL-asignment PRL-Medennium to Ciba#page2.tif source=060606-0603115-PRL-asignment PRL-Medennium to Ciba#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0019

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment, dated as of February 7, 2003, between Medennium, Inc., a California corporation with offices at 15350 Barranca Parkway, Irvine CA 92618 ("Assignor") and Ciba Vision AG, a Swiss corporation with offices at Hardhstr. 15, CH-8424, Embrach, Switzerland, and Ciba Vision Corporation, a Delaware corporation with offices at 11460 Johns Creek Parkway, Duluth, Georgia, 30097 ("Assignees"):

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including registrations and applications therefor, identified in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Product Trademarks");

WHEREAS Assignces desire to acquire Assignor's, and its direct or indirect subsidiaries' and affiliates', entire right, title and interest in and to the Product Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor makes this assignment pursuant to that certain Agreement, dated February 7, 2003, by and among Assignor and Assignces ("the Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration stated in the Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignees 1. Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Product Trademarks which are owned by Assignor throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and which is symbolized thereby, including the right to apply for trademark registrations and the right to renew the trademark registrations and any trademark registrations which shall issue from the applications included in the Product Trademarks, and all convention and treaty rights based on the Product Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignees for their own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Product Trademarks with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.
- 2. Except as set forth in the Agreement, Assignor makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the Product Trademarks involved in this assignment, and Assignees shall have no recourse against Assignor therefor. Assignor hereby authorizes the empowered officials of the countries identified in the attached schedule to transfer all registrations

DOC\$0C\972138v1\12066.0004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0020

j

and applications for said Product Trademarks to Assignees as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignees may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignees all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for said Product Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its proper officer to execute this Trademark Assignment effective as of February 7, 2003.

	MEDENNIUM, INC.		
Date: 2/7/03	By: Accob Feldman Title President		
	CIBA VISION A.G.		
•			
Date;	By: Name: Title:		
	CIBA VISION CORPORATION		
Date:			
Date:	By:		

2

DOCSOC\972138v1\12066.0004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0021

j

j

PRODUCT TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Filing Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
PRL	U.S.A	4/16/00	76/035,182	1/22/02	2,532,974
PRL	CTM	9/15/00	1858743	12/3/01	1859743
PRL	Japan	8/15/01	2001-074279	10/18/02	4614342

3

DOCSOC972138v1\I2066.0004

RECORDED: 06/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0022